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RTIMATTER

{To be issued in Hindi)

No. VI.23014/94/2014-V§S
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
(PP Division)
NDCC-1I Building, 3" Floor,
Jai Singh Road,
New Delhi-110001, dated: 23 July, 2014
To
Shri Tushar Luthra,
House No.19, Lane No.3,
Blossom Enclave,
Pin-147001(Punjab).

Subject:- Application under the RTI Act-2005-reg.

%k ok

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application Registration No.MHOME/R/2014/90036/]
dated 09.07.2014.

2. In this regard, it is stated that the subject matter of your application does not relate to
this unit. This unit deals with matters related to provision ef personal security to an
individual on the basis of threat assessment carried out by the security agencies. Hence, this
unit has no information to furnish and the same may be treated as ‘Nil”.

3. However, information on the subject may be closely related to Cabinet Secretariat,
Ministry of Urban Development, Ministry of Defence, Delhi Police, CS Division, P-Il
Division and Public Section of MHA. Accordingly, a copy of your application is being
forwarded under Section 6(3) of RTI Act-2005 to CPIO, Cabinet Secretariat, Ministry of
Urban Developrnent, Ministry of Defence, Dethi Police, C.S. Division, P-IT Division and
Public Section of MHA for furnishing requisite information, if any, that may be available
with them, directly to you. ' '

4. - An appeal if any, against this reply may be made within 30 days to Shri Sailesh,
Joint Secretary (PP & VS) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of Home Affairs, 3" Floor,
NDCC-11 Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-110001.

Yours faithfully,

(Girish%m ar)

Director {VS) & CPIO
Tele:23438120
Fax:23438077




Copy to:

0

(i)

(i1l)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

(viii)

-2

Shri B.B. Bhardwaj, Under Secretary(RTI). Cabinet Secretariat, Rashtrapati
Bhawan, New Delhi along with a copy of RTl application of ~Shri Tushar
Luthra. :

Director (Works) & CPIO, Ministry of Urban Development, Nirman Bhawan.
Room N0.313C, New Delhi-18 along with a copy of RTI application of Shri
Tushar Luthra.

Shri A.K. Ghosh, Under Secretary D(Parl/ CR/Wel), Ministry of Defence, South
Block, New Delhi along with a copy of RT1 application of Shri Tushar Luthra.

Shri Shantanu, Director (Pers.), MHA, North Block, New Delhi along with a
copy of RT1 application of Shri Tushar Luthra.

ACP & CPIO. Delhi Police, Delhi Potice Headquarter. MSO Building. 1.P.
Estate, New Delhi along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Tushar Luthra.

Shri Ashutosh Jain, Director (CS-11) & CP10. CS-IL MHA, NDCC-II Building,
New Delhi along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Tushar Luthra.

Smt. Shvamala Mohan, Director (A&V), MHA, North Block, New Delhi along
with a copy of RTI application of Shri Tushar Luthra.

S.0. (IT), MHA, North Block, New Delhi alongwith a copy of RTI application
of Shri Tushar Luthra for disclosure on MHA website.



TI Details

Registration No. :

Type of Receipt :

Name :

Address :

Stftte :
Phone No

Ematl :

Status(Rural/Urban) :
Letter No. :

Is Requester Below Poverty
Line ?:

https://rtionline.gov.infRTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=qIFxV6...

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
MHOME/R/2014/90036/1 Date of 09/07/2014
Receipt :

Electronically Transferred English

. Language of
from Other Public Request -
Authority 1 )
Tushar Lutlua Gender Male
hno. 19, lane no. blossom enclave Pm 147001
Punjab Country Detalls not prov1ded
Deta1ls not pr0v1ded Moblle No +91-9988038589
luthratushat 9@gmall com
Urban LEducation

Status

Details not provided Letter Date Detaﬂs not prov1ded

No Cltlzenshlp Indian
Status

Amount Paid :

Mode(s) of information
Supply

Does it concern the life or

Liberty of a Person ? :

Mode of Payment Gateway

Payment :

Hard Copy

Detalls not prowded
Pertains to : DIR(VS)

Request GIRISH KUMAR,

Information Sought :

oyt

lofl

As being a responsible & active citizen of the country i would like
to know that what was the estimated expenditure & what was the

actual expenditure in the Prime minister swearing in ceremony as
on 26th may 2014.

thank you

Close

_ Print

1q

22\]

21-07-2014 09:39

b




Action History

https://ftionline.gov.in/RTIM]S/CPIO/ print_history.php?reg=XbzG...

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/90036 \

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPI1O(s) AND
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORY(s)

1ofl

Tushar Luthra

As being a responsible & active citizen of the country i would like to
know that what was the estimated expenditure & what was the actual
expenditure in the Prime minister swearing in ceremony as on 26th

may 2014. thank you

Date of Action
Action Taken By

09/07r2014 Nodat Officer

18/07/2014 Nodal Officer

_ Print.

Remarks

PRSEC/R2014/80030

1) Cabinet Secretariat | Matier is related to
Cab. Sectt.; 2) Ministry of Horme Affairs
The information pertains to President
Secretariat; 3) Ministry of Home Affairs
The inforration pertains to President
Secretariat; 4) Ministry of Home Affairs
The information pertains to President

Secretariat

21-07-2014 09:41
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(To be issued in Hindi)

No. V1.23014/94/2014-V5
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
(PP Division)
NDCC-11 Building, 3 Floor,
Jai Singh Road,
New Delhi-110001, dated: 23" July, 2014
To
Shri Upmanyu Bhaumik,
Faculty of Law, The ICFAT University,
Central Hope Town, Rajawala Road,
Selaqui,
Dehradun-248006(Uttarakhand).

Subject:- Application under the RTI Act-2005-reg.

* % %

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application Registration No. MHOME/R/2014/90034/1
dated 07.07.2014 received in this unit on transfer on 08.07.2014.

2. In this regard, it is stated that the subject matter of your application does not relate to
this unit. This unit deals with matters related to provision of personal security to an
individual on the basis of threat assessment carried out by the security agencies. Hence, this
unit has no information to furnish and the same may be treated as ‘Nil”.

3. However, information on the subject may be closely related to Cabinet Secretariat;
Ministry of Urban Development, Ministry -of Defence. Delhi Police, CS Division, P- I]
Division and Public Section of MHA. Accordmcrl\ a copy of your application is beingd
forwarded under Section 6(3) of RTI Act-2005 to CPIO, Cabinet Secretariat, Ministrv o
Urban Development, Ministry of Defence, Delhi Police. C.S. Division. P-1J Division and
Public Section of MHA for furmshmo reqmsne information, if any, that may be available
with thern, directly to )ou

4, An appeal if any, against this reply may be made within 30 days to Shri Sa1]esh7
Joint Secretary (PP & VS) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of Home Affairs, 3" Floor;
NDCC-1I Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-110001. ‘

Yours faithfully:

(Girish/"Kum ar)f

Director (VS) & CPIO,
Tele:23438120
Fax:23438077




Copy to:
(1)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

(vii)

(viii)

Shri B.B. Bhardwaj, Under Secretary(RTI). Cabinet Secretariat. Rashtrapati
Bhawan, New Delhi along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Upmanyu
Bhaumik.

Director (Works) & CPIO, Ministry of Urban Development, Nirman Bhawan,
Room No.313C, New Delhi-18 along with a copy of RTI application of Shri
Upmanyu Bhaumik.

Shri A K. Ghosh, Under Secretary D(Parl/ CR/Wel), Ministry of Defence, South
Block, New Delhi along with a copy of RT1 application of Shri Upmanyu
Bhaumik.

Shri Shantanu, Director (Pers.), MHA, North Block, New Delhi along with a
copy of RTI application of Shri Upmanyu Bhaumik.

ACP & CPlO, Delhi Police, Delhi Police Headquarter. MSO Building, 1L.P.
Estate, New Delhi along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Upmanyu
Bhaumik.

Shri Ashutosh Jain, Director (CS-1I) & CPIO. CS-11. MHA, NDCC-{] Building,
New Delhi along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Upmanyu Bhaumik.

Smt. Shyamala Mohan, Director (A&V), MHA, North Block, New Delhi along
with a copy of RTI application of Shri Upmanyu Bhaumik.

S.0. (IT). MHA, North Block, New Delhi alongwith a copy of RT1 application
of Shri R.S. Chowdhury for disclosure on MHA website.
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. :

MHOME/R/2014/90034/1

Date of 07/07/2014
Receipt :

Type of Receipt :

Electronically Transferred from

Other Public Authority

Language of English
Request :

Name : Upmanyu Bhawnik Gender : Male
Add . Faculty of Law, The ICFAI University. , Central Hope Town,
e % Rajawala Road, Selaqui, Dehradun. Pin:248006
! Uttarakhand Details not
State : Country : provided
|
; Details not provided . +61-
\ - .
Phone No. : Mobiie No. : 9557027850
Email : upmanyu94@igmail.com
| Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Graduate
* Status :
Letter No. - Details not pravided Letter Date - Deta}ls not
provided
Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian
Poverty Line ? : Status
Amount Paid - Mode of Payment
Payment Gateway
Mode(s) of information Hard Copy i
Supply : |
Does it concern the life Details not provided.- Request GIRISII J
or Liberty of a - Pertai 1o s KUMAR, DIR
Person ? : S 105 v,

Please Specify the exact amount that was incurred during the Oath
Information Sought : Taking Ceremony of our Honble Prime Minister Shri Narendra

Damodas Med.

Print

Close
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/90034

Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

Upmanyu Bhaumik

Please Specify the exact amount that was incurred during the Qath
Taking Ceremony of our Honble Prime Minister Shri Narendra
Damodas Modi.

Date of Action

Action Taken By Remarks
07/07/2014 Nodal Officer PRSEC/R/2014/60315
08/07/2014 Neodal Officer Forwarded To : CHITRA NARAYAN, US

(DP {1), Addl. Charge

https://rtionline. gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=0GvodePDwaD(st. .. 10-07-2014
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